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Exhibit B
Core/2002

Email Service List

PARTY DESCRIPTION COMPANY CONTACT EMAIL
Top 20 Creditor ADP National Account Service Gayle Kuhr gayle.kuhr@adp.com

Counsel for the Informal Creditor 
Group

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, 
LLP

Ira S. Dizengoff & Philip C. Dublin & 
Rachel Ehrlich Albanese

idizengoff@akingump.com
pdublin@akingump.com
ralbanese@akingump.com

Top 20 Creditor American Express Donna Janeczko maxine.m.drachman@aexp.com
Top 20 Creditor APC Workforce Solutions LLC Jinnene Marin sales@zerochaos.com
Counsel to SAP America, Inc. Brown & Connery, LLP Kenneth J. Schweiker, Jr. kschweiker@brownconnery.com

Top 20 Creditor Bulkley Dunton Publishing Group Tony V. Occhiuto
tony.occhiuto@ipaper.com;  
frank.calabro@ipaper.com

Top 20 Creditor Cengage Learning Sandra Fluker sandra.fluker@cengage.com

Top 20 Creditor
Central National-Gottesman Inc. 
(Lindenmeyr) Steven Wright

swright@lbppaper.com; 
butrym@cng-inc.com

Counsel to Paymentech, LLC Chase Paymentech Solutions LLC Attn Lazonia Clark
lazonia.clark@chasepaymentech.c
om

Top 20 Creditor Cognizant Technology Solutions Badri Ramanujachari
badri.ramanujachari@cognizant.co
m

Office of Unemployment 
Compensation Tax Services, 
Department of Labor and Industry, 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Jospeh Kots ra-li-ucts-bankrupt@state.pa.us

Counsel for the Indenture Trustee 
for the 10.5% Notes and Prepetition 
Senior Secured Notes Trustee 
(Bank of New York Mellon) Emmet, Marvin & Martin LLP

Bryant Berg & Mordecai Geisler & 
Ed Zujkowski 

bberg@emmetmarvin.com
ezujkowski@emmetmarvin.com
mgeisler@emmetmarvin.com

Counsel to Larson Texts, Inc. 
(“Larson”) Graydon Head & Ritchey LLP J. Michael Debbeler mdebbeler@graydon.com

Counsel to Encore Software, Inc. Hahn & Hessen LLP
Mark T. Power & Lauren S. 
Schlussel

mpower@hahnhessen.com
lschlussel@hahnhessen.com

IRS Internal Revenue Service Insolvency Section marie.l.cerchero@irs.gov
Iron Mountain Information 
Management, Inc.

Iron Mountain Information 
Management, Inc. Joseph Corrigan Bankruptcy2@ironmountain.com

Top 20 Creditor Laserwood Private Limited Mark O’Brien mark.obrien@laserword.com
Counsel to Carrollton-Farmers 
Branch Independent School Dsitrict 
and Lewisville Independent School 
District Law Offices of Robert E Luna PC Andrea Sheehan sheehan@txschoollaw.com
Counsel to Tarrant County and 
Dallas County

Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson, LLP Elizabeth Weller dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Top 20 Creditor
Marshall Cavendish International (s) 
PTE Joy Tan joytan@sg.marshallcavendish.com

Top 20 Creditor McKinsey & Company Inc. William Wolf hrsc@mckinsey.com

NY Attorney General
Office of the NY State Attorney 
General Eric T Schneiderman

Nancy.Lord@OAG.State.NY.US
Neal.Mann@OAG.State.NY.US

Top 20 Creditor Penguin Group USA Laura Cerminaro laura.cerminaro@pearson.com
Pension Benefit Guaranty 
Corporation Pension Benefit Guaranty Corp Attn Dana Cann efile@pbgc.gov
Pension Benefit Guaranty 
Corporation Pension Benefit Guaranty Corp Attn Marie-Christine Fogt efile@pbgc.gov
Top 20 Creditor Phoenix Color Corp. Jennifer Dick jdick@phoenixcolor.com

Counsel to Citibank, N.A. Riemer & Braunstein LLP Macken Toussaint mtoussaint@riemerlaw.com

Counsel to Citibank, N.A. Riemer & Braunstein LLP Steven E Fox sfox@riemerlaw.com
Top 20 Creditor RRD-Receivables Inc. Dan Pevonka dan.pevonka@rrd.com

SEC Headquarters Securities & Exchange Commission Secretary of the Treasury secbankruptcy@sec.gov

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange Commission 
NY Office

George S Canellos Regional 
Director secbankruptcy@sec.gov

Counsel for the Prepetition L/C Bank 
and Wells Fargo Bank NA Seyfarth Shaw LLP William J. Hanlon, Esq. whanlon@seyfarth.com

Counsel for the Debtors’ Proposed 
Postpetition Lenders, Agent for the 
First Lien Credit Facility, and  
Prepetition First Lien Facility Agent 
(DIP/Exit Agents) //Citibank, N.A., as 
Administrative Agent and Collateral 
Agent under the First Lien Credit 
Agreement and Administrative Agent
under the DIP Credit Facility Shearman & Sterling LLP

Fredric Sosnick & Edmund M. 
Emrich & Stacey L Corr

stacey.corr@shearman.com;
frederic.sosnick@shearman.com;
Edmund.emrich@shearman.com

Top 20 Creditor Six Red Marbles Katie Turcot k.turcot@sixredmarbles.com
Counsel to Pension Benefit 
Guaranty Corporation SNR Denton US LLP Fruman Jacobson fruman.jacobson@snrdenton.com
Counsel to Pension Benefit 
Guaranty Corporation SNR Denton US LLP Justin S. Alex and Samuel C. Batsell 

alex.justin@pbgc.gov
Batsell.Samuel@pbgc.gov

Counsel to Texas Education Agency Texas Attorney General’s Office
Hal F. Morris Assistant Attorney 
General

hal.morris@texasattorneygeneral.g
ov

Top 20 Creditor Texas Education Agency Robert Scott commissioner@tea.state.tx.us
Counsel to YRC Inc. dba YRC 
Freight, USF Holland Inc Thrasher, Dinsmore & Dolan Matthew H. Matheney mmatheney@tddlaw.com
Counsel to Tina Morton, Travis 
County Tax Assessor-Collector Travis County Assitant Attorney Kay D Brock bkecf@co.travis.tx.us

Top 20 Creditor WL-Williams Lea Inc. Matt Alcorn
matt.alcorn@williamslea.com; 
matthew.alcorn@williamslea.com
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